
 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
 
Illinois Commerce Commission   ) 
 On Its Own Motion      ) 
       ) 09-0592 
       ) 
Adoption of 83 Ill. Adm. Code 412   ) Served Electronically 
And Amendment of 83 Ill. Adm. Code 453  ) 

 
 
TO: Attached Service List 
 
 Please take notice that on September 6, 2012, AEP Energy, Inc. f/k/a BlueStar Energy 
Services Inc., did file with the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, its 
Appearance, copies of which are hereby served upon you. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Alan W. Nicgorski 
SCANDAGLIA & RYAN  
55 E. Monroe, Suite 3440 
Chicago IL 60603 
(312) 580-2035 (phone) 
(312) 782-3806 (fax) 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
AEP ENERGY, INC. f/k/a  
BLUESTAR ENERGY SERVICES, INC. 
 
 
 
  /s/ Alan W. Nicgorski  

 



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was filed electronically on the 
Illinois Commerce Commission’s e-Docket website and served to all parties listed below via E-
mail on September 6, 2012. 

 
Robert Garcia & Charles S. Tenorio 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
444 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL 60605   
robert.garcia1@exeloncorp.com 
charles.tenorio@comed.com 
 
Bradley R. Perkins & Thomas J. Russell 
Exelon Business Services Company  
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603   
brad.perkins@exeloncorp.com 
thomas.russell@exeloncorp.com 
 
Kristin Munsch, Julie L. Soderna, 
  Gretchen Wehrenberg Stewart 
  & Christie Redd-Hicks 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606   
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
gstewart@citizensutilityboard.org 
crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
Jon M. Casadont & Madelon Kuchera 
BlueStar Energy Services, Inc. 
363 W. Erie St., Ste. 700 
Chicago, IL 60610   
jcasadont@bluestarenergy.com 
mkuchera@bluestarenergy.com 
 
Edward C. Fitzhenry, Matthew R. Tomc 
  & Eric Dearmont 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149   
efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mtomc@ameren.com 
edearmont@ameren.com 
 
Tim F. LoCascio, DeAnna Bodine 
  & Harris M. Rosen 
Liberty Power Holdings, LLC  
1901 W. Cypress Creek Rd., Ste. 600  
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309   
tlocascio@libertypowercorp.com 
dbodine@libertypowercorp.com 
hrosen@libertypowercorp.com 
 

Richard J. Hudson, Director  
Regulatory & Legislative Affairs  
Consolidate Edison Solutions  
603 N. Taylor Ave.  
Pittsburgh, PA 15212   
hudsonr@conedsolutions.com 
 
Roy L. Boston 
Manager  
Strategic Planning & Policy, East  
Sempra Energy Solutions LLC  
1901 Butterfield Rd., Ste. 660  
Downers Grove, IL 60515   
rboston@semprasolutions.com 
 
Charles C. Iannello, Regional Manager  
U.S. Regulatory Affairs  
Just Energy  
6345 Dixie Rd., Ste. 200  
Mississauga ON L5T 2E6 
CANADA   
ciannello@justenergy.com 
 
Mark J. McGuire & Sharon M. Hillman 
Attys. for RESA &  
MC Squared Energy Services LLC  
10 S. Riverside Plz., Ste. 1800  
Chicago, IL 60606   
mj53hcky@yahoo.com 
sharon.hillman@gmail.com 
 
Cynthia A. Fonner Brady & David I. Fein 
Constellation Energy Resources, LLC  
550 W. Washington St., Ste. 300  
Chicago, IL 60661   
cynthia.brady@constellation.com 
david.fein@constellation.com 
 
Stephen Bennett 
Exelon Energy Company  
300 Exelon Way  
Kenneth Square, PA 19348   
stephen.bennett@exeloncorp.com 
 
Kevin Wright 
Illinois Competitive Energy Association  
1601 Clearview Dr.  
Springfield, IL 62704   
wright2192@sbcglobal.net 
 
 



 

Ron Cerniglia  
Direct Energy Services, LLC  
40 Columbine Dr.  
Glenmont, NY 12077-2966   
ron.cerniglia@directenergy.com 
 
Teresa L. Ringenbach 
Direct Energy Services, LLC  
5400 Frantz Rd. Ste. 350  
Dublin, OH 43016   
teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 
 
Janice A. Dale, Karen L. Lusson 
  Erica Randall, Cathy C. Yu 
  & Timothy S. O’Brien 
Illinois Attorney General’s Office 
Public Utilities Bureau  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601   
jdale@atg.state.il.us 
klusson@atg.state.il.us 
aerandall@atg.state.il.us 
cyu@atg.state.il.us 
tsobrien@atg.state.il.us 
 
Eric Robertson & Ryan Robertson 
Attys. for IIEC  
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen  
1939 Delmar Ave.  
P.O. Box 735  
Granite City, IL 62040   
erobertson@lrklaw.com 
ryrobertson@lrklaw.com  
 
Stephen J. Moore, Thomas H. Rowland 
  & Kevin D. Rhoda 
Attys. for Dominion Retail, Inc.  
Rowland & Moore LLP  
200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400  
Chicago, IL 60610   
steve@telecomreg.com 
tom@telecomreg.com 
krhoda@telecomreg.com 
 
Gary A. Jeffries 
Dominion Resources Services, Inc.  
501 Martindale St., Ste. 400  
Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5817   
gary.a.jeffries@dom.com 
 
Mark R. Johnson & Jonathan M. Wier 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg LLP  
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
Chicago, IL 60604   
mjohnson@eimerstahl.com 
jwier@eimerstahl.com 
 
 

Gerard T. Fox 
Atty. for RESA  
Law Offices of Gerard T. Fox  
Two Prudential Plaza  
180 N. Stetson St., Ste. 3500  
Chicago, IL 60601   
gerardtfox@aol.com 
 
Joanna V. Hamrick 
Atty. for ILEMC  
Energy Plus Holdings, LLC  
3711 Market St., 10th Fl.  
Philadelphia, PA 19104   
jhamrick@energypluscompany.com 
 
Craig G. Goodman & Stacey L. Rantala 
National Energy Marketers Association  
3333 K St., NW, Ste. 110  
Washington, DC 20007   
cgoodman@energymarketers.com 
srantala@energymarketers.com 
 
Vincent A. Parisi & Matthew S. White 
General Counsel  
Attys. for Interstate Gas Supply of Illinois, Inc. 
6100 Emerald Pkwy.  
Dublin, OH 43016   
vparisi@igsenergy.com 
mswhite@igsenergy.com 
 
Michael D'Angelo 
Atty. for ILEMC  
BMDC, LLC  
134 Highwood Ave.  
Leonia, NJ 07605   
mdangelo@napower.com 
 
Natara G. Feller 
Atty. for Energy Services Providers, Inc.  
d/b/a Illinois Gas & Electric  
Law Offices of Natara G. Feller  
540 President St., 3rd Fl.  
Brooklyn, NY 11215   
natarafeller@fellerenergylaw.com 
 
Christopher N. Skey & Christopher J. Townsend 
Attys. for ICEA  
DLA Piper LLP (US)  
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1900  
Chicago, IL 60601   
christopher.skey@dlapiper.com 
christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
Harry Kingerski & Paige Lockett 
Spark Energy, L.P.  
2105 CityWest Blvd., Ste, 100  
Houston, TX 77042   
hkingerski@sparkenergy.com 
plockett@sparkenergy.com 
 
Carla S. Meiners & Jay Dillavou 
MidAmerican Energy Company  
PO Box 657  
666 Grand Ave.  
Des Moines, IA 50303-0657   
csmeiners@midamerican.com 
jhdillavou@midamerican.com 
 
John E. Rooney & Carmen L. Fosco 
Attys. for Prairie Point Energy, LLC  
d/b/a Nicor Advanced Energy  
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
Chicago, IL 60654   
john.rooney@r3law.com 
carmen.fosco@r3law.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

John F. Kennedy, Susan Poll-Klaessy 
  & Erin K. Lynch 
Attys. for ICEA  
Shefsky & Froelich Ltd.  
111 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2800  
Chicago, IL 60601   
jkennedy@shefskylaw.com 
sklaessy@shefskylaw.com 
elynch@shefskylaw.com 
 
Torsten Clausen 
Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601   
tclausen@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Michael J. Lannon, Jessica Cardoni 
  & Kimberly Swan 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601   
mlannon@icc.illinois.gov 
jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 
kswan@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Bonita Benn 
Administrative Law Judge  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601   
bbenn@icc.illinois.gov 

 
 

     
      /s/ Alan W. Nicgorski     


